
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 
The following contracts were awarded during Q3, 2023. 
 
28/04/2023 - RFQ – Provision of Executive Recruitment Services. 

• Single Contract      

• Name of winning contractor and legal address – Sigmar Recruitment Limited, 13 Hume 
Street, Dublin 2       

• Value of the contract (exclusive of VAT) – €50,000 

• Type of Contract (Works, Supplies, Services) - Services  

• Contract Award Date – 11 July 2023 

• Duration of contract in months – On completion 

• Brief description of contract – Provision of Executive recruitment services   
 
21/05/2023 - RFQ – Provision of PR and Communications Services. 

• Single Contract      

• Name of winning contractor and legal address – Gibney Communications Limited, 
Newmount House, 22-24 Mount Street Lower, Dublin 2        

• Value of the contract (exclusive of VAT) – < €50,000 

• Type of Contract (Works, Supplies, Services) - Services  

• Contract Award Date – 18 July 2023 

• Duration of contract in months – On completion 

• Brief description of contract – Provision of PR and communications services   
 
13/06/2022 - RFQ – Provision of Recruitment Support. 

• Single Contract      

• Name of winning contractor and legal address – Sigmar Recruitment Limited, 13 Hume 
Street, Dublin 2          

• Value of the contract (exclusive of VAT) – €35,000 

• Type of Contract (Works, Supplies, Services) - Services  

• Contract Award Date – 7 July 2023 

• Duration of contract in months – On completion 

• Brief description of contract – Provision of Recruitment support services   
 
24/05/2023 - CFT 1842155 – Provision of Governance Advisory Services.   

• Single Contract      

• Name of winning contractor and legal address – Maeve Thornberry & Associates, 12 
Berwick Hall, Churchtown, Dublin 14          

• Value of the contract (exclusive of VAT) – €175,000 

• Type of Contract (Works, Supplies, Services) - Services  

• Contract Award Date – 21 July 2023 

• Duration of contract in months – 36 months 

• Brief description of contract – Provision of Governance advisory services   



Page 2 of 2 
 

 
05/04/2023 - RFT 237582 – Provision of Procurement Consultancy Services.  

• Single Contract      

• Name of winning contractor and legal address – Grant Thornton Corporate Finance Ltd, 
13-18 City Quay, Dublin 2          

• Value of the contract (exclusive of VAT) – €140,000 

• Type of Contract (Works, Supplies, Services) - Services  

• Contract Award Date – 21 August 2023 

• Duration of contract in months – 60 months 

• Brief description of contract – Provision of Procurement consultancy services   
 
20/01/2023 – DPS – UEL005F - 16– Provision of Electricity Supply to Government Agencies. 

• Single Contract      

• Name of winning contractor and legal address – Energia Customer Solutions Ltd, The 
Liberty Centre, Blanchardstown Retail Park, Dublin 15            

• Value of the contract (exclusive of VAT) – €35,000 

• Type of Contract (Works, Supplies, Services) - Services  

• Contract Award Date – 21 August 2023 

• Duration of contract in months – 5 months 

• Brief description of contract – Provision of Electricity supply    
 
 
 


